Resolution selecting vendor for administration of employee/retiree Health Risk Assessments for the period of August 1, 2017 through July 31, 2020.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution #17-0153 authorized Human Resources to seek proposals for the administration of employee/retiree Health Risk Assessments (HRA); and

WHEREAS, the employee/retiree HRAs are a benefit funded out of the City's health insurance trust fund; and

WHEREAS, the resolution authorized the Health Care Cost Containment committees and the Employee Benefits Trust Fund committee to provide recommendations for an HRA vendor; and

WHEREAS, the five (5) Health Care Cost Containment committees include employees of Transit Local #519, Fire Local #127, Police Non-Supervisors Local #26, Police Supervisors Local #91, non-represented employees under the employee handbook and representatives from the Human Resources department; and

WHEREAS, the Employee Benefits Trust Fund committee includes the chairs of the Finance & Personnel and Judiciary & Administration Committees, Director of Human Resources, Director of Finance and the City Attorney; and

WHEREAS the Health Care Cost Containment Committees recommended Healics, Inc. as the preferred HRA vendor and the Employee Benefit Trust Fund Committee recommended Riverside Corporate Wellness as the preferred HRA vendor.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby selects <u>Healics, Inc.</u> the vendor recommended by the Finance & Personnel Committee for administration of the employee/retiree Health Risk Assessments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby approves the <u>a one-year</u> contract of the selected vendor with Healics, Inc. for the period of August 1, 2017 through July 31, 2020 <u>2018</u>.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that in-person visits with a nurse and optional PSA testing be provided.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Human Resources Department and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin